

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa





RESOLUTION NO. 2023-236

A RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING COUNCILOR RACHEL KATRIEL ANN CRUZ ARCIAGA FOR SUCCESSFULLY PASSING THE BAR EXAMINATIONS HELD IN NOVEMBER 2022

Sponsored by:

Hon. Coun. Atty. Raul R. Corro

Hon. Coun. Paty Katy C. Boncayao

Hon. Coun. Rachel Katriel Ann C. Arciaga

Hon. Coun. Allan Rey A. Camilon

Hon. Coun. Jedidiah R. Presnedi, LPT

Hon. Coun. Ting Niefes

Hon. Coun. Mark Lester M. Baes

Hon. Coun. Francis lan T. Bagatsing

Hon. Coun. Luvi P. Constantino

Hon. Coun. Engr. Mamerto T. Sevilla, Jr.

Hon. Coun. Engr. Arlene D. Hilapo

Hon. Coun. Cornelio M. Martinez

Hon. Coun. Rodolfo W. Moldez, Jr.

Hon, Coun, Walter A. Arcilla

WHEREAS, the Philippine Bar Examination is the professional licensure examination for lawyers in the country exclusively administered by the Supreme Court of the Philippines through the Supreme Court Bar Examination Committee;

WHEREAS, the 2022 Philippine Bar Examination, the second digitalized Bar Exams in the Philippines, chaired by Supreme Court Justice Alfredo Benjamin Caguioa was held on November 9, 13, 16, and 20, 2022 in various regional testing venues nationwide:

WHEREAS, the Bar Exams cover the usual subjects including Political and International Law, Criminal Law, Labor Law and Social Legislation, Civil Law, Mercantile Law, Remedial Law, and Legal Ethics;

WHEREAS, on 14 April 2023, the Supreme Court En Banc released the official results of the 2022 Bar Examinations with 43.47% passing rate or 3,992 out of 9,183 examinees;

WHEREAS, Councilor Rachel Katriel Ann Croz Arciaga is an incumbent Member of the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod representing District 1 of the City of Muntinlupa;

WHEREAS, Coun. Arciaga, graduated and completed her Juris Doctor in San Beda College-Alabang School of Law, Muntinlupa City, and is among the successful 2022 Bar Examination passers;

- jum/llo

ML

People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa Citý, Philippines 1773

elephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com

Mer



Nakakaproud?



Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



Page 2 Resolution No. 2023-236

WHEREAS, the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa is extending its heartfelt congratulations to all the new Muntinlupeño Lawyers, especially to Coun. Arciaga, for bringing honor and prestige to the City of Muntinlupa and serve as epitome of excellence, leadership, and inspiration to our youth.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa, to congratulate Councilor Rachel Katriel Ann Cruz Arciaga for successfully passing the Bar Examinations held in November 2022.

ADOPTED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa, this day of 24th of April 2023, on its 42nd Regular Session.

CONCURRED:

DISTRICT 1:

(On Official Leave) COUN. ALEXSON V. DIAZ Member

COUN. PATY KATY C. BONCAYAO

Member

COUN. RACHEL KATRIÈL ANN C. ARCIAGA

Member

(Øn Official Leave)

COUN. IVEE-RHIA A. TADEFA

Member

COUN ALLAN REY A. CAMILON

Member

COUN. JEDIDIAH R. PRESNEDI, LPT

Member

COUN. TING MEFES

Member

DISTRICT 2:

COUN. MARK LESTER M. BAES

Member

COUN. FRANCIS IAN T. BAGATSING

Member

COUN LUVI P. CONSTANTINO

Member

COUN. ENGR. MAMERTO T. SEVILLA, JR.

Wember

People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 1773

Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com

Nakakaproud!



Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



Page 3 Resolution No. 2023-236

(On/Official

COUN. ENGR. MARISSA C. RONGAVILLA

Member

COUN. ENGR. ARLENE D. HILAPO Member

COUN. CORNELIO M. MARTINEZ

Member

COUN. RODOLFO W. MOLDEZ. JR. Member

Sectoral Representative:

COUN. WALTER A. ARCILLA

President

Association of Barangay Chairman

(On Official Leave) COUN. KENICHI D. TAKAGI, JR.

President

Federation of Sangguniang Kabataan

I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

COUN. ATTY. RAUL R. CORRO

Acting City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

Acting City Mayor

Date: 08 MAY 2023

eople's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 1773 Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com

